

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 401 OF 2008

GOTO ETE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay/direction and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shiv K, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv
Ms. Sneha K, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Counsel for the petitioner seeks
permission to withdraw the writ petition. The
prayer, as prayed for, is granted. The writ
petition stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master